18 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
Specifications:
Model
Number
Port
Size

Housings are sold with one element. Build your own
replacement element with the chart below.
How to Order Replacement Elements:
1. Determine the housing you have by choosing from the
“Housing” column on the chart.
2. Determine the “Element Grade and Type” you need.
See page 6-7 for more detail on grade selection.
3. Determine the corresponding element size by choosing
from the “Element Size” column on the chart.
4. Combine “Element Grade and Type” , “Element Size”
and “Box Quantity” get part number.
Example: 4CWC15-070 X 2 or 3PWC23-130 X 1
For J-Series Flow Rates ...
see next page!
How to Order:
Examples:	J2SL-10CWC11-035
	 J4NF-4CWC15-070
	 J6SH-3PWC23-130
20 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
J-Series (5000 PSIG) Flow Rates (SCFM):
Filter Housing
Model
Media
Grade
100
PSIG
1000
PSIG
1500
PSIG
2000
PSIG
2500
PSIG
3000
PSIG
3500
PSIG
4000
PSIG
4500
PSIG
5000
PSIG
J2SD/J2SL 4C 30 265 400 527 658 800 919 1050 1200 1333
10C 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
3P 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
A 30 265 400 527 658 800 919 1050 1200 1333
100WS 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
J4SF/J4NF 4C 75 663 1000 1317 1644 2000 2298 2625 3000 3333
10C 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
3P 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
A 75 663 1000 1317 1644 2000 2298 2625 3000 3333
100WS 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
10JWM 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
10JWA 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
J6SH/J6NH 4C 225 1990 3000 3952 4933 6000 6895 7875 9000 10000
10C 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 12000 13789 15751 18000 20000
3P 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 12000 13789 15751 18000 20000
A 225 1990 3000 3952 4933 6000 6895 7875 9000 10000
100WS 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
10JWM 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
10JWA 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
Scuba divers rely on
clean, dry air to fill

10 5.7 51 75 100 125 150 175 200 224 249
Flow Rates (SCFM):
How to Order:
Specifications:
How to Order
Replacement Elements:
Elements available:
*T04-013 X 10
*G04-013 X 10
*F04-013 X 10
* insert grade: 4, 6, 8, 10
For more information on element
selection, please see pages 6-7.
Elements are sold in box quantities of 10.
Example: S1IL-8G04-013
S1IL
The S1IL is often used on specialty
gas analyzers or to remove particulate
contamination from bottled gases.
5000 PSIG Pressure Filters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
23
Specifications:
This stainless steel filter is commonly used to filter
oil, water and particulate from lower flow CNG
systems and onboard CNG vehicles. Its small size allows
for installation versatility and ease of servicing. The 316
stainless steel construction resists corrosion. Its 5000 PSIG
design enables it to be used on the high pressure side of a
CNG system, protecting both the regulator and the fuel
injectors. The sump capacity is 0.25 oz. (7.4 cc) for fluid
contaminants, which can be drained through a plugged
1/4" NPT drain port.
Element
Grade
F F C - 1 1 6 - 6
10
Model
Number
Port
Size
(NPT)
Max.
Pressure
Max.
Temp.
Materials of Construction
Seals
Sump
Capacity
Weight
Dimensions
Head Internals Bowl Length Width
FFC-116 1/4"
5000 PSIG
(345 bar)
350°F
(177°C)
316
Stainless
Steel
316
Stainless
Steel
316
Stainless
Steel
Fluoro-
carbon
0.25 oz.
(7.4 ml)
1.16 lbs.
(0.53 kgs.)